## Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan [HQ] [S&S Section] 18, Institutional Area, SJS Marg, New Delhi-110016

New Delhi-110016

Computer No: 9303 File No: 11-S-S0MISP/1/2020-Service and Supply

Date: 19.04.2022

## Limited Tender Enquiry

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan [HQ] is an autonomous organization under Ministry of Education, fully funded by the Government of India has its HQ at 18, Institutional Area, SJS Marg, New Delhi-110016 intends to invite bids for re-wiring of telephone/intercom in conduits. Mainly, it has 4 [Four] Floors and basements also. The wiring is required to be concealed in good quality of conduits & wires. Accordingly, the rates may be furnished for the following items:-

Sl.No.	Name of the item	Rates [in Rs.]	
1	Good Quality of Telehone Wires [ISI Mark] [ Rates may be quoted for per mtr. ]  10 Pairs  20 Pairs  30 Pairs		
2	Conduits [ISI Mark] [Rates may be quoted for per ft.]  PVC Channels [ISI Mark] [Rates may be quoted for per ft.]		
3	MDF Box [Rates may be quoted for per Box]		
4	Installation and commissioning charges in total		
5	Misc. expenditure, if any		
6 7	GST @		
7	Total		

You are, therefore, requested to visit KVS [HQ] to assess the actual requirements and submit your rates in a sealed envelope super scribing "Quotation for Re-wiring of telephone/intercom Systems" addressed to the Section Officer [S&S], Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan [HQ], 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016 latest by 04.05.2022 upto 3.00 PM. The quotations will be opened on the same day [i.e. on the date of closing] at 3.30 PM by the duly designated committee in the presence of prospective bidders, if desire.

A Bid Security of Rs.10,000/-[Rupees Ten Thousand Only] may also be furnished in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan [HQ] payable at New Delhi.

Bid Security of unsuccessful bidder will be returned to them at the earliest after expiry of the final bid validity and latest on or before the 30th day after the award of the contract.

The successful bidder will require to furnish a Performance Security of Rs.50,000/-[Rupees Fifty Thousand Only] in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan [HQ] payable at New Delhi. It should be valid for a period of sixty days beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligations of the supplier including warranty obligations. Bid Security will be refunded to the successful bidder on receipt of Performance Security.

The work is required to be completed within 15 days from the receipt of award letter. The designated Committee may be at liberty to decide the L1 firm after overall evaluation. In case of any dispute the decision of the Committee approved by the competent authority KVS HQ shall be final and biding to the bidders.

Payment shall be released for the articles may be consumed actually and on the basis of due certification by the EPBX operator.

[R.K. Pathik] Assistant Commissioner [Admn.]

Note: Unsolicited bids will not be entertained however, may be treated as Regd. Firms for future endeavour.

Copy to: Dy. Commissioner, Kur (HQ), New Delhi with a request to uptood the LTE in Kur (HQ) website

section officer (CPS)

## Government ePublishing

## ePublishing System, Government of India Tender Details

Date: 19-Apr-2022 04:42 PM

Basic Details			
Organisation Chain	Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangal	than HQ  Administration-KVS HQ	
Tender Reference Number	11-S-S0MISP/1/2020-Sand	ds	
Tender ID	2022_KVS_656258_1		
Tender Type	Limited.	Form of contract	Item Rate
Tender Category	Works	No. of Covers	1
General Technical Evaluation Allowed	No	ItemWise Technical Evaluation Allowed	No
Payment Mode	Offline	Is Multi Currency Allowed For BOQ	No
Is Multi Currency Allowed For Fee	No	Allow Two Stage Bidding	No

Offline	S.No	Instrument Type
	1	Bankers Cheque
	2	Demand Draft
	3	RTGS / ECS / NEFT
	4	FDR
	5	As Per Tender Document

COVCI	Details, No. Of Covers -	-	
Cover No	Cover	Document Type	Description
1	Fee/PreQual/Technical/Finance	.pdf	rewiring of telephone/intercoms in conduits
		.pdf	rewiring of telephone/intercoms in conduits

Tender Fee Detai	Is, [Tot	tal Fee in ₹ * - 0.00	2]
Tender Fee in ₹	0.00		
Fee Payable To	Nil	Fee Payable At	Nil
Tender Fee Exemption Allowed	No		

EMD Fee Details	5		
EMD Amount in ₹	10,000	EMD through BG/ST or EMD Exemption Allowed	Yes
EMD Fee Type	fixed	<b>EMD Percentage</b>	NA
EMD Payable To	Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan	EMD Payable At	Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

Work / Item(s)					
Title	Concealed wiring of teleph	one Intercom System	Table 1		
Work Description	re-wiring of telephone /into	ercom in conduits			
Pre Qualification Details	Please refer Tender docum	ents.			
Independent External Monitor/Remarks	NA				
Show Tender Value in Public Domain	Yes				
Tender Value in ₹	5,00,000	Product Category	Electrical and Maintenance Works	Sub category	NA
Contract Type	Rate Contract	Bid Validity(Days)	30	Period Of Work(Days)	15
Location	KVS(HQ), 18 Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet SIngh	Pincode	110016	Pre Bid Meeting Place	NA
Pre Bid Meeting Address	NA	Pre Bid Meeting Date	NA	Bid Opening Place	KVS HQ New Delhi
Should Allow NDA Tender	No	Allow Preferential Bidder	No		

Critical Dates			
Publish Date	19-Apr-2022 05:00 PM	<b>Bid Opening Date</b>	04-May-2022 03:00 PM

Document Download / Sale Start Date	19-Apr-2022 06:00 PM	Document Download / Sale End Date	04-May-2022 12:00 PM
Clarification Start Date	NA	<b>Clarification End Date</b>	NA
Bid Submission Start Date	19-Apr-2022 06:00 PM	<b>Bid Submission End Date</b>	04-May-2022 12:00 PM

NIT Document	S.No	Document Name	Description		Document Size (in KB)
	1	Tendernotice_1.pdf	. rewiring of telepho	one/intercoms in conduits	124.01
Work Item	Г	L		D. A. W.	Document Size
Documents	S.No	Document Type	Document Name	Description	(in KB)

Tender Inviting	Authority	
Name	AC (Admn.)	
Address	KVS(HQ), 18 Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet SIngh Marg, New Delhi -110016	
Tender Creator	<u>Details</u>	
	Details  Rakesh Dhyani	
Tender Creator Created By Designation		